
Fort Dale Academy
2024 - 2025 Basketball Schedule

Updated: 11-20-24

Date Opponent Location Time Teams

Monday, November 18, 2024 Chambers Away 4:00 JVG, VG

Tuesday, December 3, 2024 Morgan Home 4:00 JVG, JVB, VG, VB

Friday, December 6, 2024 Bessemer Away 4:00 JVG, JVB, VG, VB

Monday, December 9, 2024 Morgan Away 4:00 JVG, JVB, VG, VB

Friday, December 13, 2024 FDA Tournament Home TBD VG, VB

Saturday, December 14, 2024 FDA Tournament Home TBD VG, VB

Friday, December 20, 2024 Bessemer Home 1:00 JVG, JVB, VG, VB

Friday, January 3, 2025 Lowndes* Home 4:00 JVG, JVB, VG, VB

Tuesday, January 7, 2025 Evangel* Away 4:00 JVG, JVB, VG, VB

Thursday, January 9, 2025 Hooper* Home 4:00 JVG, JVB, VG, VB

Tuesday, January 14, 2025 Clarke Prep Home 4:00 JVG, JVB, VG, VB

Friday, January 17, 2025 Valiant Cross* Away TBD JVB, VB

Tuesday, January 21, 2025 Lowndes* Away 4:00 JVG, JVB, VG, VB

Thursday, January 23, 2025 Evangel* Home 4:00 JVG, JVB, VG, VB

Friday, January 24, 2025 Crenshaw (Sr. Night) Home 4:00 JVG, JVB, VG, VB

Saturday, January 25, 2025 JV State Tournament Home TBD JVG, JVB

Monday, January 27, 2025 Hooper* Away 6:00 VG, VB

Tuesday, January 28, 2025 Crenshaw Away 4:00 JVG, JVB, VG, VB

Thursday, January 30, 2025 Sparta Away 4:00 JVG, JVB, VG, VB

Monday, February 3, 2025 Valiant Cross* Home 5:00 JVB, VB

Tuesday, February 4, 2025 Edgewood Away 4:00 JVG, JVB, VG, VB

Friday, February 7, 2025 First Round TBD TBD VG

Saturday, February 8, 2025 First Round TBD TBD VB

Wednesday, February 12, 2025 Elite Eight Multiplex TBD VG, VB

Thursday, February 13, 2025 Final Four Multiplex TBD VG, VB

Friday, February 14, 2025 State Championship Multiplex TBD VG, VB

Denotes Region Games*


